HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Waddell on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed House Bill No. 661 by Representative Morris

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 19:2(11)" to "R.S. 19:2(12)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 13, change "R.S. 19:2(11)" to "R.S. 19:2(12)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 18, change "(11)" to "(12)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 12, following "<u>ACT</u>" delete "."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 4, line 12, following "<u>be</u>" and before "<u>the</u>" insert ","
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 4, line 26, change "provision" to "provisions"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 5, line 14, following "<u>as he</u>" and before "<u>proper</u>" change "<u>thinks</u>" to "<u>deems</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 5, line 27, following "<u>manner</u>" and before "<u>injury</u>" change "<u>to cause</u>" to "<u>which may</u>
 <u>cause</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 19 On page 7, line 8, following "<u>R.S.</u>" and before "," change "<u>30.6</u>" to "<u>30:6</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 8, line 29, following "<u>R.S.</u>" and before the "<u>.</u>" change "<u>30.6</u>" to "<u>30:6</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 23 On page 9, line 10, following "request" and before "in" change "therefore" to "therefor"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 25 On page 9, line 14, following "speed and" and before "within thirty" delete "in any event"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 10, line 11, following "<u>specified</u>" and before "<u>order or</u>" change "<u>and said</u>" to "<u>in</u>
 <u>the</u>"

Page 1 of 3

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 10, line 17, following "changed" and before "been" change "shall have" to "has"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 10, line 23, following "commissioner" and before the end of the line, insert "," 4
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 11, line 15, following "applying" and before ", if after" change "therefore" to 6 "therefor" 7
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 9 On page 13, line 3, following "to" change "such" to "a"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 11 On page 13, line 5, following "the" change "same" to "road"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 13 On page 13, line 14, change "said" to "the"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 15 On page 13, line 24, following "from" change "said" to "the"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 17 On page 14, line 9, change "funds" to "accounts"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 19 On page 14, line 9, following "provisions" and before "to" change "applicable" to 20 "pertaining"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 22 On page 14, line 17, following "either" change "such" to "the"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 24 On page 15, line 3, change "such" to "the"
- 25 **AMENDMENT NO. 25**
- On page 15, line 22, following "by" change "the" to "this" 26
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 28 On page 16, line 29, following "shall" and before "for" change "only be used" to "be used 29 only"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- On page 17, line 2, at the beginning of the line following "any" delete the remainder of the 31 32
- line and insert "branch of government be allowed to borrow any portion of the funds."

Page 2 of 3

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 2 On page 17, line 6, change "Those" to "The"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 4 On page 17, line 12, following "<u>Chapter</u>" insert ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 6 On page 18, line 4, following "cannot" and before "exceed" delete "not"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 8 On page 19, line 3, at the beginning of the line change "<u>D.</u>" to "(<u>2</u>)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 10 On page 19, line 10, at the beginning of the line change " \underline{E} " to "(3)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 12 On page 19, line 16, at the beginning of the line change " \underline{F} " to " \underline{D} "
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 14 On page 19, line 21, at the beginning of the line change "<u>G.</u>" to "<u>E.</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 35</u>
- 16 On page 20, line 6, following "<u>if</u>" change "<u>such</u>" to "<u>it</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 18 On page 20, line 8, at the beginning of the line change "<u>H.</u>" to "<u>F.</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 20 On page 20, line 19, at the beginning of the line change "<u>I.</u>" to "<u>G.</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 22 On page 20, line 25, at the beginning of the line change "<u>J.</u>" to "<u>H.</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- 24 On page 21, line 10, following "there" change "may be" to "is"